
STUDY TIMETABLE 

 

Winter Semester 2019/2020 Bachelor and Master Programs  

Semester Begins 

Monday, September 23, 2019 

Semester Ends 

Friday, December 20, 2019 

Christmas holiday 

Saturday, December 21, 2019 to Wednesday, January 1, 2020 

Exams winter time 

Thursday, January 2, 2020 to Friday, February 14, 2020 

 

Summer semester 2019/2020 Bachelor 1st and 2nd, Master 1st 

Semester Begins 

Monday February 17, 2020   

Semester Ends 

Friday, May 15, 2020 

Exams summer time 

Monday May, 18, 2020 to Friday July, 3, 2020 

Summer holiday 

July, 6, 2020 to August 31, 2020 

 

Summer semester 2019/2020 Bachelor 3rd  

Semester Begins 

Monday February 17, 2020   

Semester Ends 

Friday, April 24, 2020 

Exams summer time 

Monday April, 27, 2020 to Friday May, 29, 2020 

Submission of bachelor’s theses 

Friday May, 29, 2020 



Preparation for state examinations 

Friday May, 29, 2020 to Friday June, 19, 2020 

State exams 

Monday June, 22, 2020 to Friday June, 26, 2020 

Handover Diploma 

Wednesday July, 8, 2020 

 

Summer semester 2019/2020 Master 2nd  

Semester Begins 

Monday February 17, 2020   

Semester Ends 

Friday, March 20, 2020 

Exams summer time 

Monday March, 23, 2020 to Friday April, 24, 2020 

Submission of diploma theses 

Friday April, 24, 2020 

Preparation for state examinations 

Friday April, 24, 2020 to Sunday May, 24, 2020 

State exams 

Monday May, 25, 2020 to Friday May, 29, 2020 

Handover Diploma Ceremony 

Friday June, 12, 2020 

 

General Admission Period for Foreign Applicants 

Monday, July 6, 2020 to Monday, September 7, 2020 

National holidays 

Winter semester  01.11.2019 – Friday 

Summer semester:  10.04.2020 – Friday 

  13.04.2020 – Monday 

  01.05.2020 – Friday 

  08.05.2020 – Friday  



Online Pre-Registration to Enroll in a Degree Program with a Registration Procedure in MAIS 

04.09.2018 – 15.09.2019 

Online Pre-Registration to Enroll of Items  

10.06.2019 – 26.07.2019  1. enrollment 

01.08.2019 – 19.08.2019  2. enrollment 

23.08.2019 – 28.08.2019  3. enrollment 

 


